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1
A lady's 14kt yellow gold, pearl and
diamond ring,
set with three baroque pearls and two
round diamonds,
$100-150
2
A 14kt yellow gold intaglio ring with
diamond bezel
$80-120
3
A pair of triangular shaped
diamond set ear clips set in 18kt
white gold
$100-200
4
A Victorian bloodstone ring,
set in 14kt yellow gold
$150-250
5
A lady's 18kt pearl and diamond
brooch,
in the form of an oak leaf (missing two
pearls)
$500-700
6
A vintage lady's diamond solitaire
ring set in 18kt white gold
$150-250
7
A lady's five stone diamond ring set
in 18kt yellow gold
$600-900
8
A pair of 14kt yellow gold Byzantine
style coin pendants,
together with a pierced 14kt pierced
circular pendant
$200-300
9
A Chinese carved amethyst in the
form of a vegetable
$80-120
10
A lady's sapphire and diamond ring
set in 18kt white gold,
the ring set with three round blue
sapphires and two round diamonds
$150-250

11
A lady's diamond eternity band set
in platinum,
set with rose cut diamonds
$200-300
12
A lady's 14kt foliate brooch,
having diamonds, rubies, and green
glass
$400-600
13
A Victorian garnet set "Bee"
brooch,
together with a butterfly brooch set
with seed pearls, rubies, and sapphires
$100-200
14
A lady's 18kt yellow ruby and
diamond brooch,
of floral form
$600-900
15
A Victorian 10kt yellow gold brooch
and locket,
set with rhodolite garnets; together
with a 10kt yellow gold watch key set
with a banded agate, and a floral
shaped brooch set with five oval
yellow stones
$200-300
16
A collection of assorted low karat
jewellery pieces,
including: lockets, pendants, brooch,
chains, ring, key, etc. (approximately
13 piecs)
$250-350

17
A collection of assorted jewellery
and costume jewellery,
including: 9kt yellow gold chain, gold
bar brooch set with diamonds, gold tie
pin with the letter 'G', a graduated
strand of pearls, a large
brooch/pendant set with green and
pink semi-precious stones, gold
coloured chain, pair of gold coloured
clip earrings, a small cross set with
dark red glass stones, an oval brooch
with royal blue central panel with
glass beaded border, pale blue glass
bead pendant, a pair of screw back
earrings set with blue sapphires
surrounded by white topaz.
$200-300
18
A lady's platinum and diamond
ring,
set with 6 round brilliant cut diamonds
mounted in a step design from the
shoulders, the centre of the stone set
with one cabochon cut semi precious
green stone
$400-600
19
An antique sterling filigree cross
pendant set with diamonds,
$250-350
20
A lady's 10kt yellow gold hinged
bangle set with seed pearls
$200-300
21
A mid-19th century silver bracelet
set with garnets,
hallmarked London 1835
$150-250
22
A lady's necklace set with two pear
shaped pendants,
having a round "slider" set with a
brown tourmoline surrounded by a
band of dianonds, and two pendant
below, one set with a garnet the other
with a yellow topaz.
$100-200

23
A vintage 18kt white and yellow
gold pendant/brooch,
set with diamonds, seed pearls, and a
single ruby, comes with a fitted case
$400-600
24
An amethyst multistrand necklace,
with gold plated sterling claws based
on an Egyptian necklace of the XII
Dynasty; together with a pair of hoop
earrings
$150-250
26
A Crest pocket watch,
together with a Lanco sport
wristwatch, a Russels wristwatch and a
Rotary brooch watch
$150-200
27
A lady's 14kt white gold cased
wristwatch,
by Lour, gold filled strap
$200-300
28
A vintage Lady's Ebel wristwatch
having an 18kt white gold case and
cloth strap,
together with a vinage men's
wristwatch having a sterling silver
case (no strap)
$100-150
29
A vintage 14kt gold-filled Birks
ladies watch
$70-90
30
A vintage men's Bulova 10kt gold
filled wristwatch,
having a rectangular case, Arabic dial,
with seconds indicator; together with a
men's Lord Elgin 14kt yellow gold
cased wristwatch with leather strap
$200-300
31
A collection of loose princess cut
emeralds (8)
$100-200
32
A collection of loose garnets (23)
$100-150

33
A large collection of assorted loose
sapphires
$2,400-2,800
34
A collection of assorted loose stones,
including: moonstones, opal, peridot,
tiger's eye, etc.
$300-400
34A
A collection of loose blue sapphires
(23)
$600-900
34B
Four loose cabochon cut pieces of
jade
$30-50
34C
A collection of assorted garnets
$250-350
35
A pair of wrought iron ornamental
hooks,
candleholder, ornamental plaque with
bells and trivet
$100-150

40
Kusakabe Kimbei, Japanese (1841 1934),
an album of hand coloured
photographs, having a red lacquer
cover and back, approximately 25
images, each image approximately 3 x
5 in.
$600-900
41
An opalescent ammonite section,
displaying a primarily vibrant green
hue with blues and orange 7 1/2 x 7 x 2
1/3 in. (19.1 x 17.8 x 6 cm)
$900-1,200
42
Three Persian tiles,
depicting figures 13 1/2 x 9 1/2 in.
(34.3 x 24.1 cm); 8 1/2 x 6 in. (21.6 x
15.2 cm); 7 1/2 x 7 in. (19 x 17.8 cm)
$100-150
43
A pair of leather powder flasks
$80-120
44
A collection of assorted sterling
flatware
$200-300

36
A pair of wrought iron toasting
forks,
with elaborate scroll work
$80-120

45
A collection of assorted wrought
iron keys,
approximately 20 pieces
$150-250

37
A Southeast Asian mask,
together with two wood block stamps
and a weaved strainer
$100-150

46
A Late Period, circa 664 - 343 BC,
pale green faience ushabti,
depicted holding a pick and how with
a bag over his left shoulder, having a
single panel of hieroglyphs to the front
5 3/4 in. (14.61 cm)
$250-350

38
A Japanese Obi,
decorated with flowers
$60-80
39
A Chinese blue and white charger,
painted with antiques diameter: 16 1/2
in. (41.9 cm)
$200-300

47
A partial Late Period, circa 664 343 BC, unglazed ushabti,
with sharp moulded features presented
in mummiform, with arms crossed
holding a pick and adze, a bag slung
over his left shoulder, the lower
portion impressed with four rows of
hieroglyphs, a paper label affixed to its
back inscribed Perhesi or Perhesis, A
Chief 3 5/8 in. (9.21 cm)
$400-600
48†
A miniature 18th century copy of
Anacreonite Carmina Cum
Sapphonis et Alcaei Fragmentis,
published by R&A Foulis, Glasgow,
1751, having brown leather cover
embossed with gold, bears the
signature of John Prestwood Gidoin 17
x 4 in. (43.18 x 10.16 cm)
$50-100
49
A pair of Chinese soapstone chops,
with shi shi finials 6 1/2 in. (16.5 cm)
$40-60

54
A late 19th century Compas
Superieurs case of drawing
instruments
$40-60

64
A white nephrite jade Guanyin
pendant
2 1/4 in. (5.7 cm)
$40-60

55
A collection of twenty assorted snuff
bottles
$500-700

65
A Chinese interior painted snuff
bottle,
decorated with landscape, signed
length: 2 3/4 in. (7 cm)
$100-200

56
A hardstone archaic style spoon
$40-60
57
A collection of six ivory carved
netsukes,
together with one papier mache
netsuke in the form of a rat, circa 1900
- 1920
$200-300
58
A brown and celadon cong
2 1/2 x 2 1/2 in. (6.4 x 6.4 cm)
$40-60

66
A Chinese interior painted snuff
bottle,
decorated with a bird and a landscape,
false ring mask handles and borders,
cinnabar coloured length: 2 1/2 in. (6.4
cm)
$400-600
67
An unusual Chinese carved
hardstone snuff bottle,
in the form of a fish length: 3 1/2 in.
(8.9 cm)
$200-300

50
A Chinese amethyst quartz snuff
bottle and stopper
$200-300

59
An archaic archer's thumb ring,
together with a pair of small two
colour jade bi discs and a "jade"
pebble necklace
$400-500

51
A cased set of four sterling open
salts,
together with cased set of twelve demi
tasse spoons with sugar tongs Weight:
6 troy oz., 193 grams
$150-200

60
An archaic style figure of a monkey
in green hardstone
4 1/2 in. (11.4 cm)
$40-60

68†
A complete folio of illumination
relating to Sir Edwin Arnold's poem
"The Light of Asia",
created by H. B. Kitley, along with a
collection of books including 200
pieces of the Light of Asia and a copy
of The Teachings of the
Compassionate Buddha and additional
illuminations relating to other works
$300-500

61
A white pierced pendant,
decorated with two cranes 3 1/2 x 3
3/4 in. (8.9 x 9.5 cm)
$100-120

69
A Royal Doulton figure,
Flower Seller Children height: 8 1/2
in. (21.6 cm)
$100-150

62
A pierced light celadon pendant,
together with a pierced figural pendant
(2) diameter: 2 1/4 in. (5.7 cm)
$100-150

70
Two Royal Doulton figures,
My Love, signed by Michael Doulton,
dated 30th august 1977; and Veneta 6
1/2 in. (16.5 cm); 7 1/2 in. (19 cm)
$150-200

52
Tailfeathers, an ink sketch of a
native warrior on horseback,
signed and dated '66
$70-90
53
A set of French ivory handled fruit
knives and forks for twelve,
together with a cased set of
electroplated fish knives and forks for
six and cased berry set
$150-200

63
A pierced whorl form disk in light
celadon
diameter: 1 3/4 in. (4.5 cm)
$100-150

71
Three Royal Doulton figures,
Bedtime, Bedtime and Darling (3)
$100-150

72
George Harlow White, RCA, OSA
Canadian (1817 - 1888)
BETWS-Y-COED
watercolour
signed and dated on verso 1879;
rosewood and gilt frame
3 1/2 x 6 in. (8.9 x 15.2 cm)
$200-300
73
Two German dome clocks
12 in. (30.5 cm)
$80-120
74
A mahogany cased mantle clock,
Roman numeral 8 in. (20.3 cm)
$75-100
75
An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid
mantle clock
11 1/2 in. (29.2 cm)
$200-300
76
A Chinese porcelain figure of a
Shou-lao
$80-120

81
A pair of Japanese bronze urns,
with ring handles, decorated with
flowering trees 8 in. (20.3 cm)
$200-300

92
A "red" bronze censer,
raised upon three legs 3 1/2 in. (8.9
cm)
$60-80

82
A white overlay glass vase,
painted with roses
$30-40

93
A late 19th and early 20th century
ivory carved Japanese figure of a
woman,
carrying flower basket having joined
limbs 7 3/4 in. (19.7 cm)
$300-500

83
A pair of Royal Staffordshire
figures of man and woman
16 in. (40.6 cm)
$200-300
84
A Seguso style Murano glass
sculpture of a fish
13 1/2 in. (34.3 cm)
$150-250
85
A pair of cut crystal decanters,
together with a Wedgwood glass frog
paper weight
$80-100

77
A box and cover,
decorated with a crane 3 1/2 x 7 in.
(8.9 x 17.8 cm)
$60-80

86
A Chinese butterfly bowl,
with bok choy; together with a
cloisonne bowl, having turquoise
ground decorated with mythical horse
and fu dogs
$100-150

78
A yellow glazed bottle vase,
with white decoration of prunus 16 in.
(40.6 cm)
$150-200

87
A set of ten Imari pattern dishes,
with scalloped edges diameter: 8 1/2
in. (21.6 cm)
$150-250

79
Two Chinese carved wood figures of
Guanyin,
together with a pair of Imari style
plates
$30-40

89
A Chinese majong set
$80-100

80
A Japanese Imari charger,
together with a pair of gilt plates and a
food tray, having nine compartments
and a blue and white plate
$100-150

90
A standard oil company bronze
advertisement figure
$30-50
91
A Chinese grey ground baluster
vase,
decorated with dragons 10 in. (25.4
cm)
$300-400

94
A pair of Birks sterling candle
sticks,
together with a plated pitcher and
plated muffineer
$100-150
95
A Chinese green hardstone lidded
urn,
together with a Chinese blue and white
bowl and brass tray
$100-150
96
A collection of Chinese cloissone
pieces
(11)
$100-150
97
A lot of various Chinese blue and
white plates,
together with a Chinese blue and white
lidded teapot
$100-150
98
A group of four hummel figures,
including Little Cellist, Accordion
Boy, Stormy weather and Choir Boy
(4)
$100-150
99
Four carved wood Santos figures
each height: 14 in. (35.6 cm)
$150-200
100
A group of four hummel pieces,
including two hummel figure display
signs, polar bear and bust of a nun
$100-150

101
A Davenport sauce boat and two
plates
$50-75
101A
A Moorcroft pansy pattern bowl
$75-100
102
A Kaiser twin handled urn,
The Ben, depicting scenes from Days
of Pharoh; together with three
porcelain poodles, a Chinese style
teapot, a pair of Foley china cup and
saucers with matching dessert plates,
and a set of six Florentine wood
coasters
$100-150
103
A set of six glass coronation plates,
1937, together with two smaller plates
1953, a Queen Victoria Dominion of
Canada plate, and a Duchess of
Cornwall and York plate (10)
$80-100
104
A selection of various glass items,
including a Murano ashtray, two
Waterford ashtray and three paper
weights (6)
$80-100
105
A lot of various porcelain serving
dishes and plates
$80-100
106
A pair of bronze figural bookends,
depicting cherub and fairy on tree
swing, having green marble base 6 1/2
in. (16.5 cm)
$100-150
107
A gilt and enamelled French
miniature dressing table
9 in. h. x 7 1/2 in. w. (22.9 x 19.1 cm)
$150-200

107A
A group of six Royal Doulton pieces,
including John Doulton signed by
Michael Doulton, 15th May 1982;
David Copperfield, Beef eater, Albert
Sagger the Potter, Pottery in the Past,
Collector Bunny Kins (6), and a Royal
Doulton display sign
$100-150
107B
Two Royal Doulton figures,
Treasure Island and Alice; together
with three Royal Doulton flowers (5)
$100-150
108
A Roman amphora type glass vase
height: 9 in. (22.9 cm)
$100-150
109
A silver plated biscuit box,
circa 1870, Atkin Brothers, Sheffield,
circular form with a hinged cover,
raised on ball and claw feet, flat
surface decoration, pierced and beaded
rim; together with a Walker and Hall
Sheffield sterling photo frame and
another sterling photo frame and an
electroplated serving dish (4) box
height: 6 in. (15.2 cm); diameter 7 1/4
in. (18.4 cm)
$150-200
110
A lot of various sterling and plated
items,
including sugar castor, candlesticks,
salad servers and cutlery
$150-200
111
A Royal Albert bone china dinner
set,
approximately 11 pieces
$200-300
112
An Italian porcelain wildcat figure
9 1/2 in. (24.1 cm)
$40-60
113
A Chinese plate,
painted with pomegranate and bats
around an auspicious symbol
diameter: 13 1/2 in. (34.3 cm)
$80-120

114
A Japanese Imari chrysanthemum
form plate,
in traditional colours of iron red and
underglaze blue diameter: 13 1/2 in.
(34.3 cm)
$60-80
115
Four turn of the century Japanese
Ningyo dolls,
together with a Chinese mission doll
and another doll (6) 16 in. (40.6 cm)
$150-200
116
John Barker
British (1867-1943)
CHAGFORD (NEAR DARTMOORE,
DEVON)
watercolour and gouache on paper
(diptych)
signed lower right
13 7/8 x 20 1/2 in. (35.2 x 52.1 cm)
each
$300-600
117
Sylvia Richman,
Rose Collage with Untitled painting,
mixed media on paper 16.1/2 x 22.1/2
in. (42 x 57.2 cm); 18.3/4 x 25.3/4 in.
(47.6 x 65.4 cm)
$30-40
118
A set of twelve Chinese porcelain
plates,
with decorations of emperor
$150-200
119
A Daiwa Golf club set with bag
$30-50
120
A Victorian mahogany side board,
fitted with three drawers above three
cupboards
$300-500
121
A pair of Chinese wall plaques,
set with hardstone
$100-200

122
A Chinese painting,
depicting woman in landscape;
together with a glass painted mirror
depicting owls
$100-150

131
A set of four Chinese black lacquer
wood plaques with gold
background,
depicting female figures
$100-150

123
In the Manner of Eugene Delacroix
French (1798-1863)
ARAB WOMAN
watercolour
signed
10 x 7 in. (25.4 x 17.8 cm)
$200-300

132
A set of four Chinese lacquered
wood plaques,
depicting flowers and birds
$100-150

124
A Chinese large floor screen,
depicting historical female figures,
with glass screen
$200-300
125
A glass table lamp,
having brass mounts
$100-150
126
A pair of Chinese silk embroideries
26 x 11 1/2 in. (66 x 29 cm)
$200-300
127
An Electrodart game,
made by Krafts Automatics Ltd.
$100-200
128
A pair of Chinese hardwood
cabinets,
each fitted with a pair of drawers
above a pair of panelled doors
$1,500-2,000
129
Three Chinese hardstone trees,
two having cloisonne planters
$100-150
130
A pair of Chinese hardstone trees,
having cloisonne planters
$100-150

133
A set of four Chinese black lacquer
wood plaques,
depicting historical female figures
$100-150
134
A Victorian mahogany framed
cheval mirror
$200-300
135
A pair of oak display cabinets
$100-150
136
A pair of bronze candlesticks,
depicting cherubs on trees, on green
marble base
$100-150
137
A pair of giltwood Chinese carvings
$100-150
138
A walnut chest of drawers fitted
with five drawers
$150-200
139
Four woven Afghan saddle mats
$100-150
140
Henry Ivan Neilson, ARCA
Canadian (1865-1931)
DEEPENING OF THE ST. CHARLES
RIVER, QUEBEC
etching
signed and dated 1913
8 x 11 1/2 in. (20 x 29 cm)
$200-300

141
Meredith Evans
Canadian (1919-1996)
WEST SHORE OF PYRAMID LAKE
oil on board
10 x 8 in. (25.4 x 20.3 cm)
$60-80
142
A painted bureau bookcase,
of bombé form
$200-300
143
The complete ambassador of the two
treaties of the intended marriage of
Queen Elizabeth and Sr. Digges
Dudley,
1655; together with Universal British
Traveler
$100-150
144†
Four books pertaining to collecting,
Royal Doulton Figures, The Doulton
Burslem Wares, The Sporting
Collector and Model Soldiers
$60-80
145†
A collection of books by Rodyard
Kipling,
Selected Works of Rudyard Kipling 3
Vols, Rewards and Fairies (4)
$80-100
146†
Various books concerning antiques,
Masterpieces of Western Sculpture,
The Cabinetmakers of America,
Furniture of Pilgrim Century,
American Art, Fine Points of
Furniture; Early American, American
Antique Furniture Vol. II, American
Antique Furniture Vol. I, American
Antiques, Three Centuries of American
Antiques, The Complete Book of
Furntiure and Cabinetmaking (10)
$100-150
147†
A collection of children's books,
Arabian Nights, Billy Whisker's
Pranks Vol 27, Billy Whiskers in an
Aeroplane Vol 13, Beautiful Joe: The
Autobiography of a Dog, The Rubaiyat
of A Persian Kitten, The Blue Fairy
Book, Anne of Green Gable (7)
$100-150

148†
A collection of children's books,
The Snow Goose, Pig is Pigs, The Thin
Santa Claus, The Rubaiyat of a
Persian Kitten, Pecks Bad Boy
Abroad, Peck Bad Boy and His Pa and
Compendium of Fun, Treasure Island,
the Golden Weathercock
$60-80
149
A Victorian walnut secretaire
bookcase,
the top with glass doors,enclosing two
wooden shelves, the drop front flanked
by two small drawers above two
drawers and a pair of cupboards
$500-700
150
A Louis style vitrine,
fitted with a pair of glazed doors,
having glazed sides, brass ormolu
mounts painted with four classical
scenes, having a marble top
$600-800
151
A Chinese four panel table screen,
set with hardstones
$100-150
152
A Victorian mahogany chest of
drawers
$250-350
153
A Victorian walnut swing frame
dressing mirror
$200-300
154
A Chinese hardwood display
cabinet,
fitted with four glass shelves
$300-500
155
A Chinese hardwood display
cabinet,
fitted with four glass shelves
$300-500
156
A Canadian oak hall rack with
umbrella stand and seat
$150-250

157
An 18th century Welsh dresser
$700-900
158
A Victorian mahogany breakfront
sideboard,
fitted with three drawers above lower
cupboards 72 x 38 x 24 1/2 in. (182.9 x
96.5 x 62.2 cm)
$300-500
159
A serpentine front mahogany
bookcase
76 x 30 1/2 x 17 in. (193 x 77.5 x 43.2
cm)
$350-400
161
A late Victorian revolving oak
library bookcase
$400-600
162
Two Thangkas,
early 20th century, Tibet
$250-350
163
A Victorian mahogany framed
settee,
having cream upholstery
$200-300
164
Four large terracotta urns,
with garlands, acanthus leaves and
puti, Impruneta, Italy 16 in. (40.6 cm)
$200-300
165
A drafting chair
$100-150
166
A Wedgwood blue jasper ware
flared vase,
with frog; together with a small blue
jasperware bowl
$50-75
167
A mahogany writing table,
with red inset leather top fitted with
two drawers
$200-300

168
A walnut framed ladies slipper
chair,
having striped mustard upholstery
$75-100
169
A black Principles backpack,
together with a Linea Giovani dark
olive shoulder bag, a red Tannery Row
shoulder bag, and a Rosette shoulder
bag
$100-150
170
A mahogany tilt top tea table
having ball and claw feet 34 1/2 in.
(87.6 cm)
$200-300
171
A pair of walnut framed carved side
chairs,
having blue upholstery
$30-50
172
A selection of various copper items,
including a tea pot, hot water pot,
coffee pot, small twin handled bowl,
vase and light picture (6)
$60-80
173
A circular wrought iron hanging
meat hook,
having four hooks
$50-75
174
A cast iron four branch hanging
meat hooks
$80-100
175
Two wrought iron hanging meat
hooks
$80-120
176
A wood and skin side drum,
together with wooden bell, two
boomerangs and a spear
$100-150

177
A terracotta garden decorative wall
ornament
41 x 17 in. (104 x 43.2 cm)
$40-60

188
A 19th century walnut writing desk,
fitted with a single drawer raised on
cabriole legs
$300-400

178
A mahogany framed settee,
together with two armchairs having
navy blue upholstery with floral
needlework settee 59 in. (149.9 cm)
$600-900

189
A pair of gilt iron Chinese fu dogs
8 1/2 x 13 1/2 in. (21.6 x 24.3 cm)
$150-200

179
A pair of iron classical style
jardinieres
$80-100

190
A mahogany reproduction chest of
three drawers,
carved with star decoration to the front
made by William Switzer
$600-800

180
A pair of classical style side tables,
having brass gallery rim
$200-300

191
An ornately carved gong stand,
with gong
$250-350

181
An 18th century French jardinerie
stand,
converted into a coffee table
$400-600

192
A French Louis XVI style cabinet,
fitted with three central drawers, with
applied brass mounts, white marble
top and having brass gallery
$300-400

182
An oval cherry occasional table
$100-150
183
A French mahogany framed settee,
having floral upholstery and castors to
feet
$150-250
184
A Canadian pine trunk
$100-200
185
A Queen size cherry four post bed
$250-350
186
A mahogany cabinet,
with a pair of panelled doors above
drawers
$100-150
187
A mahogany longcase clock case
$100-150

193
A Louis XV style bow front
commode,
fitted with two drawers with marble
top, floral marquetry and cast brass
mounts
$300-400
194
A Chinese carved plant stand
$40-60
195
A walnut occasional table,
with marble top having a lower
platform shelf
$250-350
196
A Southeast Asian wood carving,
depicting creature riding elephant 17
1/2 in. (44.5 cm)
$80-120

197
A large Chinese polychrome
decorated planter,
depicting seventeen Louhan, painted
inside with fish
$60-80
198
A 19th century mahogany drop leaf
dining table
28 in. h. x 47 in. l. x 42 in. w. (71.1 x
119.4 x 106.9 cm)(with flaps)
$250-350
199
A Chinese rosewood stool,
with marble top
$100-150
200
A Chinese nest of four tables
$250-350
201
A square Chinese hardwood coffee
table,
with glass protective top
$150-250
202
A Chinese blue and white vase
$40-60
203
A Tabriz wool carpet,
the rose ground decorated with flowers
and vines, within yellow banded
borders 156 x 118 in. (396.2 x 299.7
cm)
$600-900
204
A large Chinese polychrome and gilt
jardiniere,
depicting butterflies and flowers,
painted inside with fish
$60-80
205
A Chinese polychrome decorated
jardiniere,
depicting figures, interior painted with
fish
$60-80

206
A Chinese rosewood demi-lune
console table,
with carved and pierced apron, lower
open shelves
$400-600
207
A large Chinese hardstone tree,
having a cloisonne planter
$200-300
208
A Chinese dark stained hardwood
cylindrical stool,
together with two low tables (3)
$200-300
209
A pair of Chinese jade table screens,
inlaid with semi-precious stones on
wood stands 13 x 9 1/4 in. (33 x 23.5
cm)
$800-1,200
210
A Victorian mahogany extending
dining table,
with two leaves
$250-350
211
Five Victorian mahogany balloon
back chairs,
having blue upholstered seats
$150-250
212
A 19th century magic lantern
projector,
made by E.G. Wood, London,
England, with extra lens and wooden
box; together with 60 slides
$400-600
214
A set of six rosewood framed dining
chairs
$500-700
215
A Regency mahogany and rosewood
banded tilt top dining table
$400-600

216
A 1920s mahogany framed
armchairs,
having pink and green upholstery
$70-90

225
A Chinese hardwood hanging
display cabinet,
fitted with a single door
$200-300

217
A mahogany desk fitted with two
drawers,
together with a cherry wood desk
fitted with three drawers on cabriole
legs and a side table of hexagonal
form having inset ceramic tile top
$150-250

226
A Mystery clock,
the suspended skeleton style
movement encircled by a black
enamelled chapter ring, with white
Roman numerals, the clock mounted
on a round marble pedestal with
square base raised on brass feet
$600-800

218
A four piece silver plated tea
service,
together with a twin handled serving
tray and covered dish
$250-350
219
A pair of hepplewhite style open
armchairs,
having gold striped upholstery
$300-400
220
Three shoulder bags and a hand
bag,
including a pink handbag, a red
shoulder bag, and two brown shoulder
bags
$100-150
221
Two Liz Claiborne handbags
$40-60
222
A late 19th century American
kerosene hanging lamp,
having crystal pendants
$150-250
223
A late 18th or early 19th century
oak and mahogany strung long case
clock,
with arched painted dial
$300-400
224
A Chinese hardwood hanging
display cabinet,
fitted with a pair of glazed doors
$200-300

227
HMS Victory Limited 30" Model
Ship,
Admiral Nelson's flagship from the
Battle of Trafalgar,1:91 scale 30 in. l.
x 9 in. w. x 23 in. h. (76.2 x 22.9 x 58.4
cm)
$100-150
228
A cloisonne enamel clock,
with mechanical moving figures,
filigree enamel cover, strikes on the
hour and half hour
$600-800
229
A cased electroplated flatware set,
together with 12 French ivory handled
knives and a case set of fruit forks and
knives. Approximately 106 pieces
$100-150
230
A 20th century table lamp,
the conical shade in a pattern of
variously coloured poppies and
foliage, and a slender baluster form
standard on a spreading circular base
cast with stylized foliate design.
Impressed to base Buffalo Metal
Works Pasadena
$150-200
231
A 19th century landscape painting
within gilt frame,
depicting woman and child traveling
along a rural lane 32 x 45 in. (81 x 114
cm)
$100-150

232
An Usak wool carpet,
the grey field decorated with flower
vines within a cream border
$150-250
233
A circular mahogany centre table on
cabriole legs
$100-150
236
A selection of various cut crystal
glass pieces
$40-60
237†
A collection of books pertaining to
glass,
American Glass, Investing in
Georgian Glass, the Illustrated Guide
to Glass, Collecting Glass, English
Irish & Scottish Table Glass, History
in Glass, American Glass Mary
Harrod Northend, Early 18th Century
Glass, Making Pottery and Glassware
in Britain, 400 Trademarks on Glass,
Glass From the Corning Museum of
Glass, The Baluster Family of English
Drinking Glasses (12)
$100-150
238
A collection of books on furniture
and antiques,
Antique Furniture, How to Collect Old
Furniture, Mission Furniture How To
Make It, The Furniture Doctor,
Furniture Treasury, A Directory of
Antique French Furniture, Three
Centuries of American Antiques, Three
Centuries of Furniture in Color,
Genuine Antique Furniture, Style In
Furniture, Encyclopedia of American
Silver Manufacturers, An
Encyclopedia of Antiques, The
Complete Encyclopedia of Antiques,
Collecting Antiques (15)
$100-150

239†
A collection of books pertaining to
silver and metal ware,
Old Silver Spoons of England, Ellis &
Co. Silverplate, Silversmithing and Art
Metal, The Book of Sheffield Plate,
Old Pewter Brass Copper & Sheffield
Plate, The Pewter Collector, Chats on
Old Sheffield Plate, Candlesticks,
Unitts Book of Marks, European and
American Snuff Boxes, Tower of
London, Faberge, Bradburys Book of
Hallmarks, Guide to Marks of Origin
on British and Irish Silver Plate, The
Book of Old Silver English American
Foreign (15)
$100-150
240†
A collection of books pertaining to
metal ware,
Old silver of Europe and America,
Jacksons Silver and Gold Marks, The
Book of Old Silver, Silver, London
Goldsmiths 1697-1837 Their Marks
and Lives, Meissen China An
Illustrated History, The Flowering of
Art Nouveau, Art Nouveau,
Discovering Hallmarks on English
silver, International Hallmarks on
Silver (10)
$80-100
241†
A collection of books pertaining to
watches, clocks and buttons,
Old Clocks Watches and Their
Makers, Watchmakers and
Clockmakers of the World, American
Watch Making a Technical History of
the American Watch Industry, the
Country Life Book of Watches, English
and American Watches, The
grandfather Clock, Complete Button
Book, The Button Handbook:
1943,1944,1945 (10)
$100-150
242
A collection of wrought iron fire
place cranes,
17th - 18th century (5)
$200-300

243†
A collection of books pertaining to
Asian works of art,
The Frank Lloyd Wright Collection of
Surimono, Chinese Domestic
Furniture, The Tea Ceremony, Things
Chinese, All Japan the Catalogue of
Everything Japanese, The Netsuke
Handbook of Ueda Reikichi, 100
Seikado Masterpieces, Treasury of
Satsuma, Chuang Tsu Inner Chapters,
Son of Heaven Imperial Arts of China,
Japanese and Oriental Ceramics,
Cloisonné and Related Arts, The
Peoples Culture From Kyoto to Edo,
Indian Miniatures of the Moghul
School (14)
$150-200
244
A wrought iron pot rack,
together with a wrought iron skewer,
three prong fork, scale, double prong
hooks, wrought iron stakes and hooks,
cooking grate
$150-200
245†
A collection of books pertaining to
British and Canadian Art,
The Dictionary of British Watercolour
Artists up to 1920, The Dictionary of
British artists 1880-1940, The
Classified Directory of Artists
Signatures Symbols and Monograms,
A Dictionary of Canadian Artists Vol
1-6 (8)
$100-150
246
A collection of wrought iron
chimney hooks,
together with a wrought iron chimney
crane
$100-150

PURCHASER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following as amended by any posted notices and/or oral announcements during the auction sale, constitutes the entire terms and conditions on which property listed in the auction sale catalogue shall
be offered for sale or sold by Maynards, and any consignor of such property for whom Maynards acts as agent. Maynards strongly recommends to all Bidders to thoroughly inspect all items before the
auction on which the Bidder intends to bid. Note that Maynards reserves the right to a) refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of attending an auction sale to any person or their agent, at any time, who
may have been granted such privilege at previous sales; and b) to refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of bidding granted by Maynards to any person or their agent at any previous auction.
Capitalized terms not otherwise defined are found in article 13.
1
All property is sold “AS IS, WHERE IS”. Absolutely no warranty or representation, written or oral, expressed or implied, is given with any lot. All statements contained in Maynards’ catalogue,
website, marketing material or by the auctioneers, or in any bill of sale, invoice or elsewhere as to authorship, age, date, origin, prior history or use, reason for sale, fitness for any purposes, etc.,
are approximated statements and shall not be deemed to be representations or warranties with respect to any lot. All photographic representations are provided solely for guidance and not to be
relied upon for accuracy as to colour, tone or condition. No sale is invalid or made void by reason of any flaw in a lot or by reason of a lot being incorrectly described, and Maynards will not be
liable and no compensation will be paid for any such fault or error of description. Absolutely NO RETURN of sold goods, NO REFUNDS, and NO EXCHANGES will be permitted.
2
Should any dispute arise over the authorship of any artwork offered in the auction or the description of any watch, plate or jewelry, the Purchaser must notify Maynards in writing at a date not
later than fourteen (14) days after the date of sale providing sufficient reason for the Purchaser’s dispute of Maynards’ attribution or description. Beyond this period and within six months of the
sale date, Maynards’ liability is limited to a) the amount of Maynards’ commissions; b) any other sale proceeds to which Maynards is entitled; c) any applicable taxes received from the Purchaser
on the sale; and d) making demand on the consignor to pay the balance of the Purchase Price to the Purchaser. Should the consignor fail to pay the balance promptly after demand, Maynards may
disclose the identity of the consignor and assign to the Purchaser Maynards’ rights against the consignor with respect to the lot, the sale of which is sought to be rescinded. Upon such disclosure
and assignment, any liability of Maynards as the consignor’s agent with respect to the said lot shall automatically terminate.
3
Maynards reserves the right to a) withdraw any property at any time before actual sale; or b) reject a bid from any Bidder. Unless otherwise announced by the auctioneer at the time of sale, all
bids are per lot as numbered in the catalogue. Lots may be combined or divided at the auctioneer’s choice. Certain lots may be offered subject to a confidential reserve placed by the consignor.
In such cases, the auctioneer may bid on the consignor’s behalf, only to the amount of the reserve. However, the consignor is not permitted to bid on their consignment property.
4
Every person at the auction site before, during and after the auction sale, shall be deemed to be there at his/her own risk with notice of the condition of the premises, the activities on the premises,
and conduct of third parties; and the Bidder shall so advise his/her agents and employees. No person shall have any claim against Maynards, its consignors, agents, employees, directors or
principals for any injuries sustained or for damages to or loss of personal property, which may occur from any cause whatsoever.
5
A sale to the highest Bidder shall be complete upon the auctioneer’s call with the highest Bidder purchasing the offered lot as the Purchaser, in accordance with all the conditions set forth herein,
including assuming full risk of loss and responsibility, thereof, in accordance with article 8. In the event of any dispute between Bidders, or in the event of doubt on the part of Maynards as to the
validity of any bid, the auctioneer shall have the sole discretion either to determine the successful Bidder or to reoffer and resell the lot in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, Maynards’
sales record shall be conclusive.
6
All or part of the Sales Tax may be exempt if the lot is delivered or otherwise removed from British Columbia (BC). It is the Purchaser’s obligation to prove to the satisfaction of Maynards, prior
to the payment of the Purchase Price, that such removal results in an exemption from the Sales Tax. Exemptions will only be permitted if a commercial third party carrier delivers the lot directly
from Maynards’ premises to a destination outside of BC and supplies Maynards with the appropriate delivery documentation. The Sales Tax of the destination province will be charged if the lot
is shipped to a province outside of BC.
7
Bidding is in Canadian dollars and payment is to be made in Canadian funds whether by cashier’s cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques or money order, etc. Total purchases of less than
$1,000.00 may be paid by cash or uncertified personal cheque only if sufficient identification is provided to the cashier when paying. Total purchases over $1,000.00 may be paid by certified
cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques, or bank draft drawn in Canadian dollars. A financing handling fee will be charged on any non-cash transaction. A deposit of 25% may be required
as a down payment with the balance to be paid within three (3) days of the termination of the auction.
8
Purchase of any lot is at the Purchaser’s risk with risk of loss immediately passing to the Purchaser upon the auctioneer’s call. Neither Maynards, nor its consignors, nor its employees, nor its
agents, nor its directors, nor its principals have any liability of any nature whatsoever to the Purchaser, other than the sole and exclusive liability of refunding the Purchase Price, in the event the
lot is not delivered to the Purchaser due to fire, theft, damage, or any other cause or, if there is any loss or damage of any kind to the lot, whether caused by negligence or otherwise, while any lot
is in or under the custody of Maynards.
9
No lot may be removed until the Purchase Price is paid in full for all lots purchased. All lots purchased shall be removed in their entirety from the site at the Purchaser’s sole cost and
responsibility and by the date as specified in the auction catalogue or as posted or announced at the sale. Maynards may provide assistance to the Purchaser with packing or removing goods from
the auction floor once sold, solely as a courtesy. However, Maynards is not responsible for any damage which may occur during that time. Check-out of small items may be permitted after 9:00
p.m. on the night of the sale. Large pieces of furniture, rugs, sets of china and crystal, large paintings, etc. may only be removed at the termination of the auction. It is the responsibility of the
Purchaser to bring sufficient wrapping material and boxes, etc. The Purchaser shall full indemnify Maynards and its consignors for any loss arising from damage to any person or property caused
to any extent by the Purchaser’s removal of the lot(s) purchased.
10
Certain property sold at the auction may be subject to laws governing exports from Canada and import restrictions of foreign countries. The export of any lot from Canada, or import into any
other country, may be subject to granting by local authorities of one or more export or import licenses, as the case may be. It is the Purchaser’s responsibility to obtain any relevant export or
import licenses. All lots purchased from Maynards shall be paid for in accordance with article 7 and the denial of any export or import license or any delay in the obtaining of such license shall
not justify the rescission or cancellation of any sale or any delay in making payment of the Purchase Price for the lot. Maynards is unable to assist in obtaining any of the above-mentioned export
or import license documents.
11
If prospective Purchasers are unable to attend the auction on-site, Maynards will arrange for absentee bidding as a courtesy. An absentee bid enables a staff member to bid on the prospective
Purchaser’s behalf according to the standard bidding process. Maynards’ auction representatives will not bid above the maximum amount indicated by the prospective Purchaser. In the event that
Maynards receives more than one absentee bid for the same maximum amount and at the auction, those absentee bids are the highest bids for that lot; the lot shall be Knocked Down to the person
whose absentee bid request was received first. Maynards will have no liability whatsoever for any errors or failures. All outstanding accounts for absentee bidders must be settled in full within
three (3) days of the termination of the auction.
12
If the conditions herein or any other applicable condition(s) are not complied with, in addition to other remedies available by law to Maynards and/or its consignors, including but without
limitation, the right to hold the Purchaser liable for the Purchase Price, Maynards may, at its option, choose to do any of the following:
(a)
cancel the sale in part or in full, retaining as liquidated damages all payments made by the Purchaser;
(b)
resell the property, either publicly or privately, after three (3) days notice to the Purchaser and for the account and risk of the Purchaser, and in such event the Purchaser shall be liable to
Maynards for any deficiency if the resale is less than the Purchase Price, plus all costs, including warehousing, the pro-rata share of expenses of both sales including reasonable attorneys
fees, Maynards’ commission, plus all other charges due hereunder and incidental damages suffered by Maynards or its consignor;
(c)
charge interest on the Purchase Price at the rate of 5% above the prime rate of the Royal Bank of Canada; and
(d)
store the lot on the premises of Maynards or elsewhere, and to release the lot to the Purchaser only after payment of the Purchase Price and any additional expenses incurred by Maynards.
13
Definitions:
(a)
“Bidder(s)” means a person or a person’s agent who has completed proper registration with Maynards and has obtained a numbered bidding card (note that bidding cards cannot be shared
between two or more bidders), who may place bids on property auctioned by Maynards;
(b)
“Buyer’s Premium” means a fee of not less than 15% of the Hammer Price, which will be added to the Hammer Price in respect of each lot purchased;
(c)
“Hammer Price” means the price at which a lot is Knocked Down to the Purchaser;
(d)
“Knock(ed) Down” means to conclude the sale of a lot by the auctioneer’s call, inclusive of the blow or knock of the auctioneer’s hammer;
(e)
“Purchase Price” means the aggregate of a) the Hammer Price; b) the Buyer’s Premium and other surcharges, if any; and c) unless the Purchaser is exempt by law from the payment thereof,
in accordance with article 6, the Sales Tax and any other applicable taxes or fees;
(f)
“Purchaser” means the highest Bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer as the Bidder who wins the lot; and
(g) “Sales Tax” means the Federal and Provincial sales and excise taxes applicable in BC or in the destination jurisdiction to which a lot will be delivered.

